FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

See footnotes(2)(3)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

KKR Group Partnership L.P.

30 HUDSON YARDS

(First)

(Last)

(Middle)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Instruc	tion 1(b).		File							curities Exchan				L	nours per i		<u></u>	0.0
				_		. ,				t Company Act	of 1940							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* KKR Phorm Investors L.P.				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Transphorm, Inc. [TGAN]								5. Relationshi Check all app			erson(s	3) to Iss	uer	
KKK FIIOTHI HIVESTOIS L.P.												Direc		. 4:41 -		0% Owi		
(Last) (First) (Middle)					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/20/2024								belov	er (give v)	e title		Other (spelow)	ресіту
30 HUD	SON YARI	OS		4. If	Amend	lment,	Date o	f Or	riginal	Filed (Month/D	ay/Yea	r) 6	6. Individual o	r Joint/	/Group Fili	ng (Cł	neck Ap	plicable
												L	ine) Form	n filed b	oy One Re	porting	ı Persor	n
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10001													Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
NEW I	JKK N	I 1		Ŀ			4	_					— Pers	On				
(City)	(S	tate) (2	Zip)	Ru	ile 10	Jb5-	1(c)	۱r	ans	saction Inc	dicati	on						
										transaction was onditions of Rule				uction o	or written pl	an that	is intend	ded to
		Table	I - Non-Deriv	ative	Secu	rities	Acq	uir	red,	Disposed o	of, or l	Benefic	ially Own	ed				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year			Ex					ction	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and					6. Ownership Form: Direct		7. Natu	ct	
				r) if any (Month/Day) Cod 8)	Code (Instr. 8)					Beneficial Owned Following	у	(D) or Indirect (Instr. 4)		Benefi Owner (Instr.	rship	
							Cod	, T	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s)		(111511.4)	,	(iiisti.	-,
				_				16	_	Amount	(D)	FIICE	(Instr. 3 an	d 4)			<u> </u>	
Common	Stock		06/20/2024	1			S (1	D		24,411,968	D	\$5.1(1)	0		I		See	otes(2)(
												<u>f.</u>	" •				Tootii	lotes
		Ia	ble II - Derivat e.g., po							isposed of, is, converti				a				
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Deemed	4.		5. Nu	mber	6. [Date E	Exercisable and	7. Tit	le and	8. Price of		mber of	10.		11. Natu
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of		Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Transaction Code (Instr.						on Date Day/Year)	Secu	unt of irities erlying	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	Secu	derivative Securities Beneficially	Form Direc	ı: ˈ	of Indire Benefic Owners
	Derivative Security		(Wionini/Day/Tear)	8)		Acquired (A) or Dispose of (D) (Instr. 3, and 5)		red sed			Deriv	rative rative rity (Instr.	1, ,	Owne	Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	or Inc		(Instr. 4
											3 and			Repo			,	
														(Instr	r. 4)			
												Amount						
								Dat	te	Expiration	,	Number						
				Code	V	(A)	(D)	Exe	ercisa	ble Date	Title	Shares						
1		f Reporting Person*																
KKKP	norm inv	vestors L.P.																
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)															
30 HUD	SON YARI	DS																
,					-													
(Street) NEW Y	∩D <i>V</i>	NY	10001															
,		IN I	10001															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															
1. Name ar	nd Address o	f Reporting Person*																
KKR P	horm Inv	vestors GP LI	<u>.C</u>															
,					-													
(Last)	SON YARI	(First)	(Middle)															
_ JU HUD	ON IAK																	
(Street)																		
NEW YO	ORK	NY	10001															
(O;+ :)		(Ctata)	(7 :-)		-													
(City)		(State)	(Zip)		_													
1. Name ar	nd Address o	f Reporting Person*																

(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10001							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* KKR Group Holdings Corp.									
(Last) 30 HUDSON YAR	(First)	(Middle)							
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10001							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of KKR Group Co									
(Last) 30 HUDSON YAR	(First)	(Middle)							
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10001							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of KKR & Co. Inc.									
(Last) 30 HUDSON YAR	(First)	(Middle)							
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10001							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address KKR Managen									
(Last) 30 HUDSON YAR	(First)	(Middle)							
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10001							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
Name and Address of Reporting Person* KRAVIS HENRY R									
(Last) 30 HUDSON YAR	(First)	(Middle)							
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10001							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* ROBERTS GEORGE R									
(Last) 2800 SAND HILL	(First) ROAD, SUITE 200	(Middle)							
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. On June 20, 2024, Renesas Electronics America Inc. ("Renesas") acquired Transphorm, Inc. (the "Issuer") pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of January 10, 2024 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among the Issuer, Renesas, Travis Merger Sub, Inc. ("Merger Sub") and Renesas Electronics Corporation (solely for the purposes set forth in Section 9.17 of the Merger Agreement). In accordance with the Merger Agreement, Merger Sub merged with and into the Issuer (the "Merger"), with the Issuer surviving the Merger as a wholly owned subsidiary of Renesas. At the effective time of the Merger, each issued and outstanding share of common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share, of the Issuer (other than certain excluded shares) automatically converted into the right to receive \$5.10 per share in cash, without interest.
- 2. The securities reported herein are held by KKR Phorm Investors L.P. KKR Phorm Investors GP LLC is the general partner of KKR Phorm Investors L.P., KKR Group Partnership L.P. is the sole member of KKR Phorm Investors GP LLC, KKR Group Holdings Corp., is the general partner of KKR Group Partnership L.P., KKR Group Co. Inc. is the sole shareholder of KKR Group Holdings Corp., KKR & Co. Inc. is the sole shareholder of KKR Group Co. Inc., KKR Management LLP is the Series I preferred stockholder of KKR & Co. Inc., and Messrs. Henry R. Kravis and George R. Roberts are the founding partners of KKR Management LLP.
- 3. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein. The filing of this statement shall not be deemed to be an admission that, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise, the Reporting Persons are the beneficial owners of any securities reported herein

KKR PHORM INVESTORS L.P. By: KKR Phorm Investors GP LLC, its general partner By: /s/ Christopher Lee Name: Christopher Lee Title: Assistant Secretary	06/20/2024
KKR PHORM INVESTORS GP LLC By: /s/ Christopher Lee Name: Christopher Lee Title: Assistant Secretary	06/20/2024
KKR GROUP PARTNERSHIP L.P. By: KKR Group Holdings Corp., its general partner By: /s/ Christopher Lee Name: Christopher Lee Title: Secretary.	06/20/2024
KKR GROUP HOLDINGS CORP. By: /s/ Christopher Lee Name: Christopher Lee Title: Secretary	06/20/2024
KKR GROUP CO. INC. By: /s/ Christopher Lee Name: Christopher Lee Title: Secretary	06/20/2024
KKR & CO. INC. By: /s/ Christopher Lee Name: Christopher Lee Title: Secretary	06/20/2024
KKR MANAGEMENT LLP By: /s/ Christopher Lee Name: Christopher Lee Title: Assistant Secretary	06/20/2024
HENRY R. KRAVIS By: /s/ Christopher Lee Name: Christopher Lee Title: Attorney-in-fact	06/20/2024
GEORGE R. ROBERTS By: /s/ Christopher Lee Name: Christopher Lee Title: Attorney-in-fact	06/20/2024
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.